

CS99/22

MOHD. YUNUS Vs. MOHD. AFROZ

21.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

No affidavit in evidence filed on behalf of plaintiff despite opportunity. One last and final opportunity granted to plaintiff to complete his evidence. For today's adjournment plaintiff is burdened with a cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to defendant.

List for PE on 07.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.10.2024