

CS 99/22

MOHD. YUNUS Vs. MOHD. AFROZ

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.

Despite directions, copy of application moved U/O VII Rule 14 CPC not supplied to defendant. Let plaintiff supply the same alongwith documents within 15 days from today, failing which plaintiff to pay a cost of Rs. 3000/- to defendant.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application on 03.11.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.08.2025