

CS 99/22
MOHD. YUNUS Vs. MOHD. AFROZ

06.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with son of plaintiff.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant.

Witness Abdul Rahim and Abdul Sattar are present in
Court.

Counsel for defendant submits that the main counsel has
suffered an accident today morning and prays for adjournment.

At request, list for PE on 04.06.2026 and 05.06.2026.

Date of 07.03.2026 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.03.2026